

Rochester Hills

Master Report

File Number: 2006-0064

File Number:	2006-0064	File Type:	Agreement	Status:	To Council
Version:	1	Reference:		Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting
Requester:	DPS/Engineering	Cost:	\$158,326.00	Introduced:	01/13/2006
File Name:	Tri-Party Program 2006			Final Action:	
Title:	Request for Authorizat improvement funding	-	-)6 Tri-Party Program f	or road
Notes:	Road Commission Oakl 31001 Lahser Road Beverly Hills, MI 48025	and County			
	31001 Lahser Road Beverly Hills, MI 48025	and County		Agenda Date:	:
Code Sections:	31001 Lahser Road Beverly Hills, MI 48025		ıds	Agenda Date: Agenda Number:	
Code Sections:	31001 Lahser Road Beverly Hills, MI 48025		ıds	•	:

	Ver- Acting Body: sion:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
--	----------------------------	-------	---------	----------	-----------	-----------------	---------

Text of Legislative File 2006-0064

..Title

Request for Authorization to participate in the 2006 Tri-Party Program for road improvement funding with Oakland County

..Body

Whereas, the City of Rochester Hills has previously participated in the Tri-Party Program with the Oakland County Board of Commissioners and the Road Commission for Oakland County for road improvement projects, and

Whereas, The City desires to continue this joint participation for the 2006 fiscal year with the intent to undertake a road improvement project on Avon Road, Princeton to Grovecrest. The remainder of the allotment shall be designated to the Tienken Road Bridge Replacement and Traffic Signal Project.

Now Therefore Be It Resolved, that the City of Rochester Hills agrees to participate in the proposed fiscal year 2006 Tri-Party Program. The City's contribution shall equal \$158,326.00 toward the total proposed program allotment of \$474,978.00.